<u> AFFI District 1</u>

Triton College EMT Basic Scholarship

APPLICATION DEADLINE- Please note that the application must be submitted before the final day of class.

Qualifications

To qualify for the AFFI District 1 Triton College EMT Basic Scholarship, the following MUST apply:

*- Requirements that need to be met during the application process.
**- Requirements that need to be met If you are selected to receive the scholarship.

TRITON COLLEGE

SCHOLARSHI

- Scholarship opportunities are available for EMT Basic classes during the fall and spring semesters. A
 scholarship worth \$250.00 will be awarded to at least one student per class. The committee will determine
 the number of scholarships once all applications are submitted. The winner(s) will be notified via email of
 their selection for the scholarship.
- 2. *Students *must* be enrolled in the Triton College EMT Basic Program.
- 3. *The AFFI District 1 Triton College EMT Basic Scholarship Award is specifically designed for students who want to earn their EMT Basic license and pursue a Fire and EMS services career.
- 4. *To Access the application form, scan the QR code provided below, or copy and paste the link below into your browser, or email us at <u>district1.scholarship@gmail.com</u> for the link.
- 5. *To qualify for the AFFI District 1 Triton College EMT Basic Scholarship, students must answer two (2) essays on the Jotform attached to the email you receive.
 - a. These essays should be between 100-500 words and explain:
 - i. Why do you believe you deserve to be awarded the scholarship
 - ii. What are your future plans once you obtain your EMT Basic license?
- 6. Students must complete the EMT Basic course with a GPA of B or higher and provide a certificate of class completion and obtain their Illinois or National EMT Basic license.
- 7. **If a scholarship recipient meets all the requirements and finishes the Triton EMT Basic course with a GPA of B or higher while also obtaining their Illinois or National EMT Basic license, the Triton College Foundation will subtract the amount of their scholarship from any unpaid debt they owe to Triton College. If there isn't any debt, any remaining funds will be provided to the recipient in the form of a check from the Triton College Foundation
- 8. **If the AFFI District 1 Triton College EMT Basic Scholarship recipient also wins the *Daniel Johnson EMT* award, they will receive an additional \$250.00 added to their scholarship, resulting in a total amount of \$500.00.
- 9. In the event that the student does not fulfill any of the stated requirements, their scholarship will be revoked, and the funds may be carried forward to the next academic year.

https://form.jotform.com/232754403445151

To apply for the scholarship, please scan the QR code:

